

**CITY OF WOOSTER
2024 WOOSTER STREETS RESURFACING
BID TABULATIONS
BID DATE: MARCH 5, 2024**

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE							BIDDER NAME :	Melway Paving Co., Inc.		Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.		Karvo Companies, Inc.		Barbicas Construction Company, Inc.		Kingsway Services, LLC		Phillips Paving LLC		
ITEM	ODOT ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
PAVEMENT																				
1	251	PARTIAL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR	25	CY	\$ 400.00	\$ 10,000.00		\$ 225.00	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 10,125.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 12,500.00	
2	253	PAVEMENT REPAIR	25	CY	\$ 400.00	\$ 10,000.00		\$ 240.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 432.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 12,500.00	
3	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	31,839	SY	\$ 3.50	\$ 111,436.50		\$ 2.10	\$ 66,861.90	\$ 2.10	\$ 66,861.90	\$ 2.25	\$ 71,637.75	\$ 2.15	\$ 68,453.85	\$ 2.46	\$ 78,323.94	\$ 3.00	\$ 95,517.00	
4A	407	TACK COAT	3,821	GALLON	\$ 3.00	\$ 11,463.00		\$ 2.50	\$ 9,552.50	\$ 2.75	\$ 10,507.75	\$ 2.75	\$ 10,507.75	\$ 3.50	\$ 13,373.50	\$ 4.50	\$ 17,194.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 7,642.00	
4B	407	TACK COAT (DRIVEWAYS)	50	GALLON	\$ 3.00	\$ 150.00		\$ 2.50	\$ 125.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 137.50	\$ 2.75	\$ 137.50	\$ 3.50	\$ 175.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 225.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 100.00	
5	411	STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE (LIMESTONE)	10	CY	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,250.00		\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	
6A	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449), PG64-22	1,105	CY	\$ 240.00	\$ 265,200.00		\$ 190.00	\$ 209,950.00	\$ 209.00	\$ 230,945.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 232,050.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 243,100.00	\$ 258.00	\$ 285,090.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 276,250.00	
6B	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449), PG64-22 (DRIVEWAYS)	25	CY	\$ 325.00	\$ 8,125.00		\$ 190.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 374.00	\$ 9,350.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 10,125.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,250.00	
6C	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449)	884	CY	\$ 220.00	\$ 194,480.00		\$ 200.00	\$ 176,800.00	\$ 202.00	\$ 178,568.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 176,800.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 194,480.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 194,480.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 203,320.00	
TRAFFIC CONTROL																				
7A	642	EDGE LINE, TYPE 1	2.21	MI	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,315.00		\$ 585.00	\$ 1,292.85	\$ 585.00	\$ 1,292.85	\$ 585.00	\$ 1,292.85	\$ 580.00	\$ 1,281.80	\$ 1,153.00	\$ 2,548.13	\$ 585.00	\$ 1,292.85	
7B	642	CENTER LINE, TYPE 1	1.26	MI	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,890.00		\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,449.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,449.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,449.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,449.00	\$ 2,278.00	\$ 2,870.28	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,449.00	
8A	644	STOP LINE	128	FT	\$ 7.50	\$ 960.00		\$ 7.00	\$ 896.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 896.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 896.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 896.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,408.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 896.00	
8B	644	CROSSWALK LINE	330	FT	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,485.00		\$ 5.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,650.00	
8C	644	RAILROAD SYMBOL MARKING	2	EACH	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00		\$ 395.00	\$ 790.00	\$ 395.00	\$ 790.00	\$ 395.00	\$ 790.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 395.00	\$ 790.00	
MISCELLANEOUS																				
9A	611	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE (NEW CASTING)	23	EACH	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 34,500.00		\$ 1,100.00	\$ 25,300.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 23,920.00	\$ 1,717.00	\$ 39,491.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 43,700.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 31,050.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 34,500.00	
9B	611	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	4	EACH	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00		\$ 550.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 1,570.00	\$ 6,280.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 5,000.00	
10	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00		\$ 31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 19,892.40	\$ 19,892.40	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	
11	624	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 19,945.50	\$ 19,945.50		\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	
12	638	VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	23	EACH	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,300.00		\$ 100.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 10,810.00	\$ 987.00	\$ 22,701.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 27,600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	
13	103	PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BOND AND FOR PAYMENT BOND	1	LS	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00		\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 13,100.00	\$ 13,100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	
						\$ 725,000.00														
CONTINGENCIES 10%						\$ 72,500.00														
GRAND TOTAL						\$ 797,500.00		\$ 559,142.25	\$ 627,938.00	\$ 634,825.25	\$ 664,359.15	\$ 708,079.85	\$ 790,156.85							

Average Standard Deviation \$ 664,083.56 \$ 78,747.00

Bond Subs List ORC 3517.13 Ohio Farmers Ins. Yes Yes Bond Subs List ORC 3517.13 Liberty Mutual Yes Yes Bond Subs List ORC 3517.13 Cincinnati Ins. Yes Yes Bond Subs List ORC 3517.13 Travelers Casualty Yes Yes Bond Subs List ORC 3517.13 Atlantic Specialty Yes Yes Bond Subs List ORC 3517.13 Swiss Re Corp Yes Yes